FQRM PTO-1885	12-09-	には U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	~	7410
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10091	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les);</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(les)
Wayne Sittig	•	Name: J.H. Smith Co., Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? D Yes D No	
Nature of conveyance:		The second secon
-		
XXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	The state of the s
Other		City: Greenfield State: MA ZIP:
Execution Date: 11/18/98		013
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
If this document is being filed load	ther with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
`.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
29/093,704		
	Additional numbers at	' ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	<del></del>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
•		
Name: Steven N. Fox, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
Internal Address:		XX Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 352		,
City: Canton State: N	(A 710-02021	
City: Carrott : State: I	SA ZIP: 02021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
·	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing inforp	raying is the and correct and any attached copy is a true co
the original document.	.:	13.10
Name of Person Signing	· -//1/	Signature Date
	otal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Malidoo	uments to be recorded with	
	Washington	

Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet

DALENT

**REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0450** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Wayne Sittig, residing at 25 Ferrante Avenue, Greenfield, MA 01031 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the J.H. Smith Co., Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 330 Chapman Street, Greenfield, MA (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) and throughout the world, in the invention known as "Bed Riser Support" for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the Assignor on September 15, 1998 (also known as United States Application Serial No. 29/093,704 filed on 09/17/98), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letter Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, tile and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee the same as they would have been held ad enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in the connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connections with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary with any interference which may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants Steven N. Fox, Esq., P.O. Box 352, Canton, MA 02021, Reg. No. 33,237, power to insert on this assignment the serial number and filing date of any of the aforesaid patent applications and any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment being executed and becoming effective the later of the dates indicated below.

Assignor

Wayne Sittig

<u>//-/8 - 98</u> Date

J.H. Smith Co., Inc.

**RECORDED: 11/27/1998** 

Wayne Sittig

President

//-/8-78 Date

D2000.838

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0451